
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive

Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Advertised: June 16, 2015   (Agenda Item: 3-55)
Addenda:  1 (6/23/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2015

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 900.00 900.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 75.00 3,750.00 248.00 12,400.00

7 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 675 5.00 3,375.00 11.00 7,425.00

8 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 150 80.00 12,000.00 225.00 33,750.00

9 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 3,200.00 12,800.00

10 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,700 9.00 15,300.00 9.00 15,300.00

11 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 100 9.00 900.00 18.44 1,844.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 40 20.00 800.00 36.00 1,440.00

14 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 9]   LF 50 200.00 10,000.00 207.00 10,350.00

14.A 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13]  LF 30 300.00 9,000.00 258.00 7,740.00

14.B 839514 HAND RAILING [PER APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B] LF 60 60.00 3,600.00 50.00 3,000.00

15 000003 REPLACE DAMAGED PLANTS/SOD LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

16 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 174,000.00 174,000.00 216,531.00 216,531.00

17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 300 0.30 90.00 0.60 180.00

18 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 600 0.30 180.00 2.90 1,740.00

19 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 8,300 0.30 2,490.00 0.25 2,075.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 550 5.00 2,750.00 4.30 2,365.00

21 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 210 5.00 1,050.00 2.90 609.00

22 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 350.00 700.00 272.00 544.00

23 150742 REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST) EA 11 150.00 1,650.00 63.00 693.00

24 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 2,400.00

25 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

26 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

335,635.00 400,086.00

DBX, Inc.

                   In the Community of Coronita

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 26

Temecula, CA 92590

PROJECT No. C5-0073

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive

Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Advertised: June 16, 2015   (Agenda Item: 3-55)
Addenda:  1 (6/23/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2015

                   In the Community of Coronita

PROJECT No. C5-0073

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,309.00 1,309.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 160.00 8,000.00 115.00 5,750.00

7 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 675 11.00 7,425.00 11.00 7,425.00

8 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 150 170.00 25,500.00 157.00 23,550.00

9 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 4,269.00 17,076.00 6,200.00 24,800.00

10 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,700 13.87 23,579.00 34.00 57,800.00

11 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 100 10.67 1,067.00 27.00 2,700.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 40 69.00 2,760.00 50.00 2,000.00

14 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 9]   LF 50 503.00 25,150.00 145.00 7,250.00

14.A 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13]  LF 30 371.00 11,130.00 220.00 6,600.00

14.B 839514 HAND RAILING [PER APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B] LF 60 100.00 6,000.00 100.00 6,000.00

15 000003 REPLACE DAMAGED PLANTS/SOD LS 1 5,400.00 5,400.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

16 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 194,000.00 194,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00

17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 300 0.64 192.00 1.00 300.00

18 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 600 3.09 1,854.00 2.75 1,650.00

19 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 8,300 0.26 2,158.00 0.40 3,320.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 550 4.58 2,519.00 4.00 2,200.00

21 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 210 3.10 651.00 3.00 630.00

22 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 290.00 580.00 350.00 700.00

23 150742 REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST) EA 11 68.00 748.00 50.00 550.00

24 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 710.00 1,420.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

25 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

26 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

415,518.00 420,225.00PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 26

3
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. Hillcrest Contracting

2

Chino, CA 91710 Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive

Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Advertised: June 16, 2015   (Agenda Item: 3-55)
Addenda:  1 (6/23/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2015

                   In the Community of Coronita

PROJECT No. C5-0073

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 13,600.00 13,600.00 17,500.00 17,500.00

3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 3,900.00 3,900.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 200.00 10,000.00 180.00 9,000.00

7 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 675 19.60 13,230.00 17.50 11,812.50

8 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 150 196.00 29,400.00 175.00 26,250.00

9 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 5,800.00 23,200.00 5,200.00 20,800.00

10 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,700 18.50 31,450.00 16.50 28,050.00

11 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 100 9.00 900.00 8.00 800.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 40 34.00 1,360.00 30.00 1,200.00

14 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 9]   LF 50 185.00 9,250.00 165.00 8,250.00

14.A 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13]  LF 30 218.00 6,540.00 195.00 5,850.00

14.B 839514 HAND RAILING [PER APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B] LF 60 175.00 10,500.00 155.00 9,300.00

15 000003 REPLACE DAMAGED PLANTS/SOD LS 1 3,400.00 3,400.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

16 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 199,632.00 199,632.00 216,057.50 216,057.50

17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 300 1.12 336.00 0.60 180.00

18 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 600 3.08 1,848.00 2.90 1,740.00

19 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 8,300 0.44 3,652.00 0.25 2,075.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 550 4.40 2,420.00 4.30 2,365.00

21 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 210 3.30 693.00 2.90 609.00

22 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 385.00 770.00 272.00 544.00

23 150742 REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST) EA 11 110.00 1,210.00 63.00 693.00

24 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 655.00 1,310.00

25 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

26 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

421,991.00 424,386.00

Traffic Development, Inc.
4

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 26

5
PTM General Eng. Srvcs., Inc.
Riverside, CA 92504 Moorpark, CA 93021
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive

Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Advertised: June 16, 2015   (Agenda Item: 3-55)
Addenda:  1 (6/23/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2015

                   In the Community of Coronita

PROJECT No. C5-0073

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 787.00 787.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 8,721.00 8,721.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 703.00 703.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 3,254.00 3,254.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 2,864.00 2,864.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 321.00 16,050.00 210.00 10,500.00

7 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 675 14.00 9,450.00 16.00 10,800.00

8 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 150 289.00 43,350.00 225.00 33,750.00

9 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 4,108.00 16,432.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

10 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,700 11.44 19,447.50 17.00 28,900.00

11 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 100 24.00 2,400.00 13.00 1,300.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 40 46.00 1,840.00 85.00 3,400.00

14 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 9]   LF 50 269.00 13,450.00 135.00 6,750.00

14.A 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13]  LF 30 336.00 10,080.00 280.00 8,400.00

14.B 839514 HAND RAILING [PER APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B] LF 60 56.00 3,360.00 250.00 15,000.00

15 000003 REPLACE DAMAGED PLANTS/SOD LS 1 3,905.00 3,905.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

16 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 227,559.00 227,559.00 190,160.00 190,160.00

17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 300 1.30 390.49 1.30 390.00

18 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 600 3.58 2,147.67 3.50 2,100.00

19 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 8,300 0.52 4,321.00 0.50 4,150.00

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 550 5.21 2,863.56 5.20 2,860.00

21 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 210 3.90 820.02 3.80 798.00

22 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 456.00 912.00 450.00 900.00

23 150742 REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST) EA 11 130.00 1,430.00 130.00 1,430.00

24 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 914.00 1,828.00 1,400.00 2,800.00

25 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

26 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

438,365.24 443,888.00

Select Electric, Inc. High Light Electric, Inc.
Poway, CA 92064 Riverside, CA 92504

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 26

6 7
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive

Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Advertised: June 16, 2015   (Agenda Item: 3-55)
Addenda:  1 (6/23/15)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2015

                   In the Community of Coronita

PROJECT No. C5-0073

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 21,165.00 21,165.00

3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 800.00 800.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 55,000.00 55,000.00

6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 165.00 8,250.00

7 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   SQYD 675 11.00 7,425.00

8 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 150 181.50 27,225.00

9 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 4 3,520.00 14,080.00

10 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,700 11.55 19,635.00

11 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ----- ----- ----- -----

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 100 11.00 1,100.00

13 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 40 77.00 3,080.00

14 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 9]   LF 50 759.00 37,950.00

14.A 513553 RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13]  LF 30 132.00 3,960.00

14.B 839514 HAND RAILING [PER APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B] LF 60 100.00 6,000.00

15 000003 REPLACE DAMAGED PLANTS/SOD LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

16 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 188,000.00 188,000.00

17 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   LF 300 0.69 207.00

18 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 600 3.34 2,001.00

19 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 8,300 0.29 2,386.25

20 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 550 4.95 2,719.75

21 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   EA 210 3.34 700.35

22 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 2 312.80 625.60

23 150742 REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST) EA 11 72.45 796.95

24 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 800.00 1,600.00

25 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

26 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

452,406.90

Calif. Professional Eng., Inc.
La Puente, CA 91748

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS  1 - 26

8
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Project:

Project Nos.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work/ Bid Items

ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING 
SERVICE, INC.
Lic. No. 346095

17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, and 23
Remove Striping, Remove 

Thermoplastic, Install 
Thermoplastic, Roadside Sings

HER-CON CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES, INC.
Lic. No. 945955

5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 14.A, 
and 14.B

Clearing, Grubbing, Roadway 
Excavation, Coldplane, HMA, 

Minor Concrete, Retaining Wall, 
Hand Railing 

Serfas Club Drive and Monterey Peninsula Drive
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
In the Community of Coronita

C5-0073

Subcontractors

DBX, Inc.
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